
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4166
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
POSTING OF CBI OFFICERS ABROAD
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) is considering to post Officers in the United Kingdom, Dubai and the United
States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the posting of Officers at the above places will result in speedy execution of requests for probe assistance; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): Do not arise. Madam.
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